#### 505345384 02/25/2019

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5392167

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALFRED GRANT ELLIOT	01/30/2013
BRENT DONALD ALFRED ELLIOT	01/30/2013
FRANK BALMA	01/30/2013
RICHARD ERICH SCHUSTER	01/30/2013
DENNIS GEORGE REX	01/28/2013
ALEXANDER VEYTSER	01/30/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COMPONENT RE-ENGINEERING COMPANY, INC.	
Street Address:	4151 BURTON DRIVE	
City:	SANTA CLARA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15419952

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (831)462-8273

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 831-462-8270

Email: mguth@guthpatents.com **Correspondent Name:** MICHAEL A. GUTH

Address Line 1: 2-2905 EAST CLIFF DRIVE

Address Line 4: SANTA CRUZ, CALIFORNIA 95062

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1212-US-3A-1C NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHAEL A. GUTH SIGNATURE: /Michael A. Guth/ **DATE SIGNED:** 02/25/2019

**Total Attachments: 8** 

**PATENT** REEL: 048431 FRAME: 0696

505345384

source=1212US3Aassignment#page1.tif	
source=1212US3Aassignment#page2.tif	
source=1212US3Aassignment#page3.tif	
source=1212US3Aassignment#page4.tif	
source=1212US3Aassignment#page5.tif	
source=1212US3Aassignment#page6.tif	
source=1212US3Aassignment#page7.tif	
source=1212US3Aassignment#page8.tif	

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Alfred Grant Elliot, of Palo Alto, California, Brent Donald Alfred Elliot, of Santa Clara, California, Frank Balma, of Monte Sereno, California, Richard Erich Schuster, of Milpitas, California, Dennis George Rex, of Williams, Oregon, and Alexander Veytser, of Mountain View, California, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Component Re-Engineering Company, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 4151 Burton Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95054, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in our invention in

METHOD FOR MANUFACTURE OF A MULTI-LAYER PLATE DEVICE

for which we have filed a United States patent application on November 20, 2012, which now has U.S. Patent Application No. 13/682,171, and all national, regional, and international patent applications and patents of every country or region for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; We authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; We agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries and regions; and we request the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors, and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Inventor has executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee this 32 day of Alfred Grant Elliot State of California County of On this day of in the year 20 , before me, Notary Public of the State of California in the County of . personally appeared Alfred Grant Elliot personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by Se attaché Carrilleste

- 1 -

executed the instrument.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Inventor has executed and delivered this instrument to said
Assignee this 30th day of Tauray, 2013.
Brent Elliot
State of California )
County of)ss.
On thisday of, in the year 20, before me,
evidence) to be the person(s) whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity on behalf of which the person acted.
executed the instrument.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Inventor has executed and delivered this instrument to said
Assignee this 30 day of James 2013.  Frank Balma
State of California ) )ss.
County of
On thisday of, in the year 20, before me,
Notary Public of the State of California in the County of
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Inventor has executed and delivered this instrument to said
Assignee this 30° day of James , 2013.  Richard Erich Schuster
State of California ) )ss. County of )

On thisday of, in the year 20, before me,
rotary I done of the State of California in the County of hereonally
appeared Kienard Erich Schuster personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and
acknowledged that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by
his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
executed the instrument.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Inventor has executed and delivered this instrument to said
Assignee this 28 day of January , 2013.
OFFICIAL SEAL
PAULA J SEPOLPO
COMMISSION NO. 447240
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 07, 2014
) es
State of <u>Oregon</u> County of <u>Josephine</u> On this <u>28</u> day of <u>January</u> , in the year 20 13, before me, <u>Paula J. Sepolpo</u> Notary Public of the State of <u>Oregon</u> in the County of <u>Josephine</u> , personally
On this 28 day of January in the year 2013 before me Paula J. Secolo
Notary Public of the State of Oregon in the County of Josephine nersonally
appeared Dennis George Rex personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and
acknowledged that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by
his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity on behalf of which the person acted,
executed the instrument.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Inventor has executed and delivered this instrument to said
Assignee this 30th day of January, 2013.
Assignee this 50 day of 0 and 7, 2015.
Alui
Alexander Veytser
State of California )
)ss.
County of
On this day of , in the year 20 , before me.
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Notary Public of the State of California in the County of, personally appeared Alexander Veytser personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence) to be the person(s) whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and
acknowledged that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity(ies), and that by
his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity on behalf of which the person acted,
executed the instrument.
Turk to

State of Ca	 alifornia	•	,	
	Santa Clara	ss.		
		•		
On James	before me, P. F	E Moore Notem De	LUL	
Alfre	d Grout Elliot	, Moore, Notary Pu	olic, personally	appeared
	to me on the basis of satis	sfactory syldence to	ha 4ha	
is/ <del>are</del> subs	cribed to the within instrum	ent and colonous	be the person(s	n wnose name( <del>s</del> )
the same in	his/ber/their authorized ca	ent and acknowledg	ed to me that he	s/she/they executed
instrument	his/ <del>her/their</del> authorized ca the person(e), or the entity	upacity( <del>100</del> ), and that	by nis/n <del>er/the</del> ir	signature( <del>s)</del> on the
the instrum		aport behalf of which	n the person(s)	acted, executed
tho motion	one.			
Leertify upo	er PENALTY OF DED II ID	V madavilas lass. "ž	0.15	
	er PENALTY OF PERJUR is true and correct.	t under the laws of	California that ti	ne foregoing
, i diagrapii	is tide and correct.			
遊野 新聞 新山田 野 神の		•		
	P. F. MOORE	W/TPATECO I	: :	
M. S.	COMM. NO. 1859426 M	WIINESS my n	and and official sea	<b>u</b> . ;
HOR	COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA 1 COMM. EXPIRES AUGUST 6, 2013	Alm	u.	
	B	VSIGNATUR	E OF NOTARY	
				•
		. 1		
Description of Att	ached Document	-OPTIONAL		
bescription of Att	acileu Document			
Title or Type of Atta	ached Document Patent	Application	) l. 0	
Title of Type of Atta	cried Document Fareuri	Layer Plate	Desice	cture of A
Document Date:			~	
Jocument Date	January 30, 2013	_ Number of Pa	ges: <u>\$</u>	
		w <sup>*</sup> .		
		•	•	•
			•	
		; ;	,	

State of California	SS.
County of Santa Clara	
On January 30, 2013 before me, P. Brent Eliot	F. Moore, Notary Public, personally appeared
who proved to me on the basis of sati	sfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)
is/are subscribed to the within instrum	nent and acknowledged to me that he/she/they execut
the same in his/her/their authorized c	apacity(iee), and that by his/her/their signature(e) on the
instrument the person(e), or the entity	upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed
the instrument.	
	RY under the laws of California that the foregoing
Paragraph is true and correct.	
· 對自己無理 医克里特氏 经基础 的 2 创业 医 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
P. F. MOORE	
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA S	WITNESS my hand and official seal
COMM. EXPIRES AUGUST 6, 2013	Fillian
	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
	-OPTIONAL
iption of Attached Document	
r Type of Attached Document	- hayer Plete Device
Multi	- Layer Miche Device
nent Date: Jenucy 30, 2013	Number of Pages: 3

# CALIFORNIA ALL PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT (Rev. Jan 2008) State of California County of Santa Clara On James Defore me, P. F. Moore, Notary Public, personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(iee), and that by his/her/their signature(e) on the instrument the person(e), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(e) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of California that the foregoing Paragraph is true and correct. COMM. NO. 1859426 WITNESS my hand and official seal Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Attached Document Peters Population

Document Date: <u>ゴールルのイ 30, 2013</u> Number of Pages: ろ

State of California		ss.
County of Santa Clar	a	
On January 30 20	<u> </u>	Moore, Notary Public, personally appeared
Richard Cr	Tell Schuste	T personally appeared.
who proved to me on	the basis of satis	factory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)
is/are subscribed to t	he within instrume	ent and acknowledged to me that he/she/they execute
the same in his/her/th	eir authorized ca	pacity(iee), and that by his/her/their signature(e) on th
instrument the persor	n(e), or the entity i	upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed
the instrument.		
Certifyunder DENIAL	TV AL BEA WES	
Paragraph is true and	LOTTON PERJURY	Y under the laws of California that the foregoing
	Conect.	물병하다 말라는 이렇게 많아든지 않을다고요?
The same is the real form the second many to the East Second For US SOLAR FIRST of Sec	Dat All (2), ha de 7 /s. 10° (2) and 100 on an into 100 and 100 an into 100000	
P. F	MOORE	WITNESS my hand and official seal
M COIVIN	1. NO. 1859426 M PUBLIC – CALIFORNIA S Y OF SANTA CLARA	The state of the s
	PIRES AUGUST 6, 2013	Kliman
		SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
		OPTIONAL
cription of Attached Dod	ument	
		application
or Type of Attached Docu	ment Fatant	Layer Plate Device
mont Data: 14		
inerii Dale. Unico.	(20)3	Number of Pages: 3
		#####################################
		한 불통적인 모든 사람이 가장 한 생각하는 것

State of California	SS.
County of Santa Clara	
On Jewy 30 2013 before me P	F. Moore, Notary Public, personally appeared
Alexander Vertser	
who proved to me on the basis of sa	itisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)
is/are subscribed to the within instru	ment and acknowledged to me that he/she/they execute
the same in his/her/their authorized	capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(e) on the
instrument the person(e), or the entit	ty upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed
the instrument.	
Certify under PENALTY OF PER INT	RY under the laws of California that the foregoing
Paragraph is true and correct.	The laws of California that the foregoing
P. F. MOORE COMM. NO. 1859426	WITNESS my hand and official seal
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA	
COMM. EXPIRES AUGUST 6, 2013	
	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
cription of Attached Document	OPTIONAL
or Type of Attached Document Pet	+ Application Manufacture of A
Multi	- Layer Plate Device
ment Date: January 30, 2013	Number of Pages:
to commence with the state of t	

PATENT REEL: 048431 FRAME: 0705

**RECORDED: 02/25/2019**